EA FL-10P ~ EA FL-22P
for EA DOG series and EA OLED series
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY GmbH Fon: +49 (0)8105-7780 90 Issue 12.2020
Zeppelinstraße 19 Fax: +49 (0)8105-7780 99
D-82205 Gilching e-Mail: info@lcd-module.de
Germany Web: www.lcd-module.de
 4.2mm height
FEATURES
 SOCKET FOR EA DOG AND EA OLED SERIES
 LOW PROFILE 4.2mm
 10 ~ 22 CONTACTS
 WAVE OR REFLOW SOLDERING
 UL94 V-0
 CONTACT SURFACE Ni (2..3µm)
 4 FINGER CLIP
 CONTACT RESISTANCE <10mOhms
 CURRENT RATING 1A
ORDERING CODES
SOCKET 2.54MM 1X10 CONTACTS EA FL-10P
SOCKET 2.54MM 1X14 CONTACTS EA FL-14P
SOCKET 2.54MM 1X16 CONTACTS EA FL-16P
SOCKET 2.54MM 1X20 CONTACTS EA FL-20P
SOCKET 2.54MM 1X22 CONTACTS EA FL-22P
 EA FL-10P ~ EA FL-22P
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 2
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
WAVE SOLDERING
Recommended wave soldering profile
 EA FL-10P ~ EA FL-22P
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 3
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
REFLOW SOLDERING
Reflow soldering recommendation
 EA FL-10P ~ EA FL-22P
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 4
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specification without prior note.
DIMENSION
all dimension in mm
Ordering Code n
EA FL-10P  10
EA FL-14P 14
EA FL-16P 16
EA FL-20P 20
EA FL-22P 22